



Media Contact:

Lora Deighton Marketing Communications 204-453-9511 ex 526 Ideighton@ace-canada.ca

NEW ACE HARDWARE STORE OPENS IN LEASK, SASKATCHEWAN

Leask Ace Hardware Celebrates Grand Opening Weekend

Winnipeg, MB, May 16, 2016 – The most celebrated "helpful place" opened its doors on Thursday May 12th in Leask Saskatchewan. The new Ace Hardware store, located at 11 Main Street will bring a unique blend of personal, knowledgeable and helpful service paired with quality products to Leask residents.

"People say it takes a village, with the opening of Leask Ace Hardware that was especially true," explained Rod Mock, District Manager. "The store opened with combined efforts, from the Mayor Maurice Stieb, town counsel and many of the residents as well." The new store is managed by Bill McDonald and his staff Kathleen Montgomery and Ryan Friesen.

The store has been designed to reflect the needs of the community, including solutions to everyday home maintenance, as well as a wide range of high-quality products in categories such as paint, lawn and garden.

One customer said, "I am so impressed with the products. The place looks so bright and open, it will be a great asset for the entire town."

The store, approximately 3,000 square foot store is packed with thousands of essential products and supplies, including some of the most respected brand names and best-selling items to help people take care of their homes..

"Our first day was excellent, the community really came out to support us," said the Mayor Stieb. "Customers have been waiting and watching the transformation and they were very impressed with the results."

Leask Ace Hardware Store Information:

- Store Hours: Monday through Sunday, 8:30 a.m. to 6:00 p.m.
- Address: 11 Main Street, Leask, SK
- Store Management: Bill McDonald, Store Manager

###

About Ace Hardware

For 90 years, Ace Hardware has been known as the place with the helpful hardware folks in thousands of neighbourhoods globally, providing customers with a more personal kind of helpful. With more than 4,800 hardware stores locally owned and operated around the globe, Ace is the largest hardware cooperative in the industry. Ace Canada (RONA, inc.) has the master license agreement for the Ace brand in Canada. Ace Canada (RONA, inc) is proud to be part of a network of dealers and Canada's #1 home improvement retailer. For more information on Ace in Canada, visit www.ace-canada.ca.